

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2006-0247 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/28/2006 In control: Committee on Public Works & Environmental

Services

On agenda: Final action: 4/11/2006

Enactment date: 4/11/2006 Enactment #: 221

Effective date: 4/11/2006

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 891 of 2002 entitled "Adopting and Approving the 2003

Capital Budget and the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program and approving the 2003 through 2009 Capital Improvement Program" by deleting the remaining balance on the following projects: Lincoln Place Recreation Center, \$100,000 State DCNR funds Partitions for the Fire Bureau, \$320,869.69 \$320,791.54 and adding the bond portion of \$320,869.69 \$320,791.54 to the Street

Surfacing Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0247.doc, 2. 2006-0247 v-2.doc, 3. 2006-0247 v-2 revised.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2006	2	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/11/2006	2	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/5/2006	2	Committee on Public Works & Environmental Services	Affirmatively Recommended as Amended	
4/5/2006	1	Committee on Public Works & Environmental Services	AMENDED	Pass
3/28/2006	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Deasy

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 891 of 2002 entitled "Adopting and Approving the 2003 Capital Budget and the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program and approving the 2003 through 2009 Capital Improvement Program" by deleting the remaining balance on the following projects: Lincoln Place Recreation Center, \$100,000 State DCNR funds Partitions for the Fire Bureau, \$320,869.69 \$320,791.54 and adding the bond portion of \$320,869.69 \$320,791.54 to the Street Surfacing Program.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 891, effective January 1, 2003, as amended, which presently reads as per **Attachment 1**,

Is hereby amended to read as per **Attachment 2**.

File #: 2006-0247, Version: 2

Attachment 1

Lincoln Place Recreation Center \$100,000

Org 301000, P/G 2245733, BY 2003, Fund 5100, Subclass PGHPR, Account 000000

Partitions for the Fire Bureau \$370,000 \$400,000

Org 250000, P/G 2267246, BY 2003, Fund 5100, Subclass PGHPR, Account 000000

Street Resurfacing \$3,600,000

Org 400000, P/G 2239000, BY 2003, Fund 5100, Subclass PGHPR, Account 000000

Attachment 2

Lincoln Place Recreation Center \$0.00 \$100,000

Org 301000, P/G 2245733, BY 2003, Fund 5100, Subclass PGHPR, Account 000000

Partitions for the Fire Bureau \$79,130.31 \$79,208.46

Org 250000, P/G 2267246, BY 2003, Fund 5100, Subclass PGHPR, Account 000000

Street Resurfacing \$3,920,869.69 \$3,920,791.54

Org 400000, P/G 2239000, BY 2003, Fund 5100, Subclass PGHPR, Account 000000